

The board of directors (the "Board" or the "Directors") of Wing Hong (Holdings) Limited (the "Company") hereby announces the unaudited interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries (the "Group") for the six months ended 30 September 2005 together with the appropriate comparative figures as follows:

## CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

*For the six months ended 30 September 2005*

|  | Notes | Six months ended 30 September   |                                 |
|--|-------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|  |       | 2005<br>(Unaudited)<br>HK\$'000 | 2004<br>(Unaudited)<br>HK\$'000 |
| Turnover – contract revenue                                | 4     | 72,492                          | 148,389                         |
| Contract costs   |       | (68,341)                        | (142,168)                       |
| Gross profit   |       | 4,151                           | 6,221                           |
| Other revenue and gains                                    | 4     | 1,708                           | 952                             |
| Administrative expenses                                    |       | (8,721)                         | (6,354)                         |
| Other operating expenses                                   |       | –                               | (312)                           |
| (Loss)/profit from operating activities                    | 5     | (2,862)                         | 507                             |
| Finance costs  |       | (2)                             | (80)                            |
| Share of profits and losses of:                            |       |                                 |                                 |
| A jointly-controlled entity                                |       | –                               | –                               |
| An associate   |       | –                               | –                               |
| (Loss)/profit before tax                                   |       | (2,864)                         | 427                             |
| Taxation   | 6     | 78                              | (165)                           |
| (Loss)/profit for the period                               |       | (2,786)                         | 262                             |
| Net (loss)/profit from ordinary activities attributable to |       |                                 |                                 |
| – Shareholders of the Company                              |       | (1,982)                         | 422                             |
| – Minority interests                                       |       | (804)                           | (160)                           |
|  |       | (2,786)                         | 262                             |
| Dividends  | 7     | –                               | –                               |
| (Loss)/earnings per share                                  |       |                                 |                                 |
| – Basic, HK cents  | 8     | (0.19)                          | 0.05                            |
| – Diluted  | 8     | N/A                             | N/A                             |